
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Ounid-c-Awam Unil mit% of Enoincerinz Science fi Technolog),  

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/N1-I/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Teachers Common Room & Faculty. 
Members Offices at QUEST Nawahshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prenualified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 93 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA. 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N&  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil --  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1'  
MIS lqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 19,803,691 

is: 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Lowest 

2'  
M/S Mehran 
Builders, Larkana 20,042,912 

pd  
Lowest 

Within 
Estimate Higher 

3.  
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

20,042,912 
3rd 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate Higher 

4.  



• 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  oliaid-c-Amin University of Enainevring, Science & Technology, Nnwnbshalt 

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Tuck Shons for Boys Hostellers at  
QUEST Nawabshah 

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prcqualified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	Nd 	(Provide details In separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil --  

1I. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S Baloch 

Company, Lantana 
Construction  4,318,026 

in 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate Lowest  

2.  
M/S Iqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 4,560,159 

2" 
Lowest 

Above 
Estimate Higher 

3.  
M/S MehLarkana Builders,  4,649,748 

3 "1  
Lowest 

Above 
Est mate Higher 

4.  



Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  ousase-Awam University or Eneinetrint Science & Technidoes, Nawahshah 

2. Tender Reference No: OLIEST/NH/DW/130 Dated; 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Shopping Centre at Staff Residence 
Colony at QUEST Nawabshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prenualified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 93 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil --  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Compa
ls
rison 

wil 
Estimated

t  cos 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

L M/S Mehran 
Builders. Larkana 6,135,987 

la 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate Lowest 

2.  
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

6,210,746 
2nd 

Lowest 
Aove 

Estimate Higher  

3.  M/S lqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 6,239,500 

3'd  
Lowest 

Above 
Estimate Higher 

4.  



Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  011ilid-C-A111111) university or Enpicerine, Science & Tvehnolonv, Nawabshah 

2. Tender Reference No: QUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Bachelor Accomodation & Offices for 
Security Personnels at QUEST Nawabshah 

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Preaualified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil --  

1 I. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I M/S Mehran 

Builders, Larkana 10,309,709 
1 51  

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate Lowest 

2. 
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

10,440,220 
2nd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate Higher 

3
' 

M/S Iqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 10,538, 300  

3n1  
Lowest 

Above 
Estimate Higher  

4. 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Otinid-e-Ms am Umel-sin ul Imeineerina, Science & TeShuulugis, San abshah 

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/NH/DW/I30 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Internal Electrification Works of 04 buildings 
mentioned in above referred NIT at QUEST Nawalishali 

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prequalified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. 'Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	Ni1. 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil --  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/S Ashfaquc 
Electric Service 5,021,391 

I n  
Lowest 

Within 
Estimate Lowest 

2.  
M/S Pakistan 
Electric Store 5,220,421 

2nd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate Higher 

3.  
M/S Muslim 
Construction 
Company 

5,232,089 
3rd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate Higher 

4.  



QUAID—E—AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Mono (0244) 332260 PABX (0244) 9370381-5 Ex 2509 

Subject: Opening of bids. 

The following members of Tender Opening Committee attended the meeting for 

opening of bids for the following works at QUEST Nawabshah on 15.05.2015 at 

1200 hrs in the office of Director Works at QUEST Nawabshah. 

1. Construction of Accommodation for Rangers / Police personnel deployed in QUEST 

2. Construction of Tuck Shops for Boys Hostellers 

3. Construction of Shopping Centre at Residential Colony 

4. Construction of Teachers Common Room & Faculty Members offices 

5. Internal Electrification of above 04 buildings 

1 
Prof. Dr. Bashir Ahmed Memon 
Project Coordinator  

■ )*V1  

2 
i‘tzsi  Mr. Fan! Ali Shaikh 	(  K ek.t. c: 

3 
Engr. Tanveer Aslam Memon 
Director Works 

at 
ilia . 

/5. 5 • IC 



NIT NO. OUEST/NH/DW/I Dated : 07-04-2015 

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One 
Envelope) 

MINUTES OF HID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-05-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting 
was attended by all/ following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders.(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

I) 	MIS lqbal Malik & Co: Kotri 
2) M/S Mehran Builders, Larkana 
3) M/S Baloch Construction Company, Larkana 
4) M/S Ashfaquc Electric Services, Karachi 
5) M/S Pakistan Electric Store Karachi 
6) M/S Muslim Construction Company, Larkana 

The bids were opened at 12:00 noon in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Copies of Bid 
Evaluation Reports are enclosed herewith for your kind information. 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

 

 

Direct r mance 
QUEST Nawabshah 

Pro' 	oordinator 
QUEST Nawabshah QUEST Nawabshah 



QUAID—E—AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Phone (0244) 382260 PABX (0244)9370381-5 Ext. 2509 

Subject: 	Opening of bids. 

The following Contractors/Representatives attended the meeting for opening of 

bids for following works at QUEST Nawabshah on 15.05.2015 at 1200 hrs in the 

office of Director Works at QUEST Nawabshah. 

1. Construction of Accommodation for Rangers / Police personnel deployed in QUEST 

2. Construction of Tuck Shops for Boys Hostellers 

3. Construction of Shopping Centre at Residential Colony 

4. Construction of Teachers Common Room & Faculty Members offices 

5. Internal Electrification of above 04 buildings 

i 

 

11$ Atbitcyvic_ 
Tc.coteL„). 
ttettyt_  . 	• 

2 
ta:t‘%).‘WC' 

MI IS Wei 1  Lot 
r . t) .-.■ 0 

3 NI\ k TAW i\14 )I. Cej 	\‘' I1)tr . 
\ "it  r,.. 	sr• 

CW-..----  

5 

6 

7 



2
0

, 0
4
2
, 9

1
2

. 0
0

 

8 
fV 
0, 
CV 

E 
✓) E 

O 

3 0 

o E 
E .2 
g E 

E 
E 4.2  

a d 

O C 
0,  0 

sc 

t. 

m

▪ 

 

• 

C
0 

13 2 c 

O 

(0) 	
t) 

ts1 	C 

O P-
ei 

0 

.0 

E E 

• LL 

9.1 0 
E 

C 0 0 
O te 
01 c  

0 

0 
U 

.c 
co U  

O 
C 
0 

0 
	

fit 
0 

0, 

O co 

co 

8 

al 0) 
CV N 
O :7) 
N CV 
(0 0 

CO CO 
N 
O 0 

A 
W a, 

en N 

S 
Co 

0) 

P N a, 
v- 

O 

9 

8 
en 

O N 
CO 

N 

8 

0, 
N 

Co 

8 
Co 

cn 
N 

••• 

N 

0 

lq
ba

l M
a l

ik
 8
 C

o
  CV 

C 
O 

1.6 

3 

C 
1°. 
.0 

M 

co 

9' 



4
,5

6
0

,1
59

.0
0
 

CV 

0 0 

4
,0

3
5

, 5
3

8
. 6

5
 

4
,0

3
5
, 5

3
8
. 6

5
 

4
.3

45
  M

il
lio

n
  

S
 M

eh
ra

n
  B

ui
ld

e
rs

  L
a
rk

a
n
a
  

C 
a 
E0  

C 0 2 
C
0 

 L U
0  

r0 
fD 

c 
e 

V) '6 S
  l
q

ba
l
 

M
a
lik

 &
  C

 

4
,3

1
8

,0
2
6
. 0

0
 

N
a

m
e

  o
f 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
to

r  

r 

N 
0 
In 

A 
0 
C 
O 

C  
C 

0 

E) 
0  
0 

C
o

m
p

a
ra

t i
v
e

  S
ta

te
m

e
n
t  

S
ch

e
d

u
le

  A
m

o
u

n
t  

P
re

m
iu

m
  Q

u
o
te
d

 %
 

C
o
n
st

ru
c
t i
o

n
  o

f 
T

u
c
k 

S
h

o
p s

  f
o
r  

B
o

y s
  H

o
s

te
lle

rs
  a

t  
Q

U
E

S
T

 N
a
w

a
b
sh

a
h

 

E 

E 

O 
E 

3 
0 

60
, 



4
,5

60
,1

59
.0

0
 

O 

 

O 

 r- 

   

a
ra

ti
ve

  S
ta

te
m

e
n
t  

E 
0 

C
o
n
st

ru
c
ti
o
n
  o

f 
T

u
c

k  
S

h
o

p
s
  f
o
r  

B
o
ys

  H
o
s
te
lle

rs
  a
t  

Q
U

E
S

T
 N

a
w

a
b

s
h

a
h
  

O 
O 
cei 

4
.3

4
5
 M

ill
io

n
  

a. 
E 
0 
0 
c 
0 
U 
2 	0 

Do 
0 x = 

c0 To 
u 2 c 
o 
(73 c  .a 	o 
m m  _ 2 
(0.6 v> @ 

4
,0

35
,5

3
8

.6
5
  

4
,0

3
5
,5

3
8

.6
5
 

N- 
t-■ 
CO 

CV 
CO 

4
.0

3
5

.5
3

8
.6

5
 



             

             

       

  

III 

    

  

N 

    

       

         

  

0 

       

          

    

u
n

t 
o
f
 P

re
m
i 

     

         

 

C
o

n
st

ru
c
ti
o
n

  o
f 

S
h
o
p
p
in

g
  C

e
n

tr
e
  a

t  
S

ta
ff

 R
e

s
id

e
n

ce
  C

o
lo

n
y,

  Q
U

E
S

T
 N

a
w

a
b

s
h

a
h

 

O 
12 
4) 

15 
c 
o 

1.- 

      

 

f 
O 

      

         

  

ii 

     

        

   

3 

41 

    

E 
0 
0 

       

       

        

      

         

   

N
a

m
e

  o
f
 C

o
n
tr

a
ct

o
r  

    

   

co 

    

             



na
l
 

M
al

ik
  8

  C
o

  
K

ot
ri
 

m
e  

o
f
 C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

r G 1J 

- 

o 
a0 

G
ra

n
d
 T
o

ta
l  

a
ra

ti
v
e
  S

ta
te

m
e
n
t  

E 
0 

C
o

n
s

tr
u

c
ti

o
n

  o
f
 B

ac
h

e
lo

r  
A

c
c
o

m
o

d
a
ti

o
n

  &
 O

ff
ic

e
s
  f

o
r  

S
e
c
u

ri
ty

  P
e
rs

o
n

n
e
ls

  a
t
 Q

U
E

S
T

 N
a
w

a
b

s
h

ah
 

151 

In 
N 
Oi 

N 

0 

0 

2 

0 
0 

5
50

9
7
1
 1
5
1
 9

7
3
3
82

3 
64

  

8 
L to 
O 

in a 

z 
?-3 

6 o 



O 
1-• 

•• 
O 

gr■ 
0 

O 0 

O 
C 
0. 
0 

t 

 

C 

 V— 

O 
O 

O 

CO 

O 

0 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
a
l 

O 

O 
To 

o E  0 
7.4 o 

os-- 
• z Y otc 

E < 
E 

d) S 
-6 zr2 

Q es 

• — 
5 a 
• 0 

ccE 

O O E o  

177 

2 

8 

N- 

5.
22

0,
42

1.
00

 

CI 

O 
O 

0.1 

0 
0 



C
o

m
p

a
ra

ti
v
e

  S
ta

te
m

e
n
t  

0 
a) 
C 

'3 

0 
rn 
C 

y
O 

t. 

0 
tTi 

2
8

4
9

8
7

5
1

 5
3

8
4

5
9

 

N
a

m
e

  o
f 
C

o
n
tr

a
c t

o
r  

o 

0  cn 

E E 
o 0 o E E E 

o. 
E 
= 
g 2e 
E 
a  

2 0 
(nu  

3 
1.• 

8 
C  cr 

E 

I 

E 
E a 
92 
a.  

17 

• 

3 

ndE  

O 

0 

co 

0 

O 

8 
01 OD 

0
03 

p
O 

O 

O 

O 

8 O  

2 

o
O 

A 

N 

O 

A 

CO 

N 

O 
op 

23 
Ul 
01 

0 

co 

NV)  O = YI 

t3 
0 

c°0' 

C 
t 

0 

0 

O E 
= Q, 

0 z 

rn 

A CO 
0.1 

C 0 

D 
0 

C 

• 

2 O n

▪ 

	
61 

• M 
0 
o 0 
O. 0  0 To  
• 112 
al 3 a) 416  

th" 0 US E 

	

C 	0  
m 

X X cc 
0• 00g 

CD 0 

	

c 	E 
2 8 E E 
• aU 
75 	o 0 - a c, to 
E a 
c to a.02 
o u 0 

.0 
< to

Erlo 
ace° o o o 0 
2006 
• 2 2 

to C 
Tn" 
cc  ;5 

 c 0 
U  
0 
 U  
0 o 

N el NC 



QUAID-E-AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Phone (0244) 3442260 PABX (0244) 9370381-5 Ext. 2509 

   

No. QUEST/NH/DW/202 	of 2015 	 Dated: 08-06-2015 

To, 
The Deputy Director (A&F) 
Sindh Public Procurement Authority, 
Karachi. 

Subject: 	NIT No. QUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015. 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed herewith are the original copies of following documents as required 
by your office regarding above subjected NIT for your kind information and record. 

1. Minutes of Meeting for opening of Tenders. 
2. Bid Evaluation Reports (for 05 works). 
3. Comparative Statements (for 05 works). 
4. Attendance Sheet. 

Dire Or or 
QUE I Na abshah 



NIT NO. OUEST/NH/DW/I 30 Dated : 07-04-2015  

Method and procedure of procurement: National Comnetiti.c Bidding ttiimac sins - One 
Envelonel 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-05-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting 
was attended by all/ following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 

bidders.(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

1) M/S lqbal Malik & Co: Kotri 

2) M/S Mehran Builders, Larkana 

3) M/S Baloch Construction Company, Larkana 

4) M/S Ashfaque Electric Services, Karachi 

5) M/S Pakistan Electric Store Karachi 

6) M/S Muslim Construction Company, Larkana 

The bids were opened at 12:00 noon in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Copies of Bid 

Evaluation Reports are enclosed herewith for your kind information. 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security 

submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

   

r& 	oordinator 
Q EST Nawabshah 

Direct r mance 
QUEST Nawabshah QUEST Nawabshah 



Bid Evaluation Report 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-Awain University or Engineering, Science & Technolonv, Nawnininth 

2. Tender Reference No: QUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Teachers Common Room & [acuity 
Members Offices at QUEST Nawahshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prequalified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil -- 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered kr 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
w
.
ith 	

. 
Estunatea 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S lqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 

19,803,691 
lg  

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Lowest 

2.  
M/S Mehran 
Builders, Larkana 

20,042,912 
2nd  

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Higher 

3.  
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company. Larkana 

20,042,912 
3rd 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Higher 

4.  



Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Quaid-e-Assam University of Ennineerinz. Science & irechnolony, Nanallshall 

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Tuck shops for Boys Hostellers at 
QUEST Nawahshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prenualified Contractors) 

5. Tender Published: 

	

	  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	--Nil-- 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 
M/S 	aloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

4,318,026 
Lowest Estimate 

 
Lowest 

2 
M/S lqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 

4,560,159 
2nd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

3.  
M/S Mehran 
Builders, Larkana 

4,649,748 
3rd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

4.  



V 
	 Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-Anam University of Ennineerint Science A Technoinev. INawabshah 

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Shopping Centre at Staff Residence 
Colons. at QUEST Na ahshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Th roueh Tenders (Preaualified Contractors) 

5. Tender Published: 	  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Con 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  
" 

M/S Mehran 
Builders, Larkana 

6,135,987 
1st 

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Lowest 

2.  
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

6,210,746 
2"1  

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

3.  
M/S lqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 

6,239,500 
3nt  

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

4.  



V 
	 Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science & Technology, Nawabshah 

2. Tender Reference No: OUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Bachelor ..kccomodat ion & Offices fur 

Security Personnels at OUEST Nawabshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prequalified Contractors) 

5. Tender Published: 

	

	  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil -- 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks. 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  M/S Mehran 
Builders, Larkana 10,309,709 

la  
Lowest 

Within 
Estimate 

Lowest 

2.  
M/S Baloch 
Construction 
Company, Larkana 

10,440,220 2nd  
Lowest 

Above 
Estimate Higher 

3.  M/S Iqbal Malik & 
Co: Kotri 

10,538,300 
3rd 

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

4.  



V 
	 Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-.cream Unieersilv of EnEinecrino, Science & Technoba.. Nanahshah 

2. Tender Reference No: QUEST/NH/DW/130 Dated: 07-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Internal Electrification Works of 04 buildings  

mentioned in above referred NIT at QUEST Nawabshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders (Prequalified Contractors)  

5. Tender Published: 

 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	— Nil —  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	15-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S Ashfaque 
Electric Service 

5,021,391 
lm  

Lowest 
Within 

Estimate 
Lowest 

2.  
M/S Pakistan 
Electric Store 

5,220,421 
2"I  

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

3.  
M/S Muslim 
Construction 
Company 

5,232,089 
34  

Lowest 
Above 

Estimate 
Higher 

4.  



QUAID-E-AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Phone (0244) 382260 PABX (0244) 9370381-5 Ext. 2509 

Subject: Opening of bids. 

The following members of Tender Opening Committee attended the meeting for 

opening of bids for the following works at QUEST Nawabshah on 15.05.2015 at 

1200 hrs in the office of Director Works at QUEST Nawabshah. 

1. Construction of Accommodation for Rangers / Police personnel deployed in QUEST 

2. Construction of Tuck Shops for Boys Hostellers 

3. Construction of Shopping Centre at Residential Colony 

4. Construction of Teachers Common Room & Faculty Members offices 

5. Internal Electrification of above 04 buildings • 
1 

Prof. Dr. Bashir Ahmed Memon 
Project Coordinator   A  , 	r 'l 

"
./ 	N 

2 
Mr. Fazal Ali Shaikh ( A nitte_ G.,) 
Director Finance \\<-  

I rVit°‘SSiel  

3 
Engr. Tanveer Aslam Memon 
Director Works 

-- 6. 5-  • i  r 

• 



a
ra

t i
ve

  S
ta

te
m

e
n
t  

E 0 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c

ti
o
n
  o

f 
T

e
a

c
h
e
r s

  C
o

m
m

o
n

  R
o

o
m

  &
 F
a

cu
lt
y
  M

e
m

b
e
rs

  O
ff
ic

e
s
  a
t
 Q

U
E

S
T

 N
aw

a
b
s

ha
h
 

T- 
O 

O 

C 
O 

0 
L 

C 

G
ra

n
d

  T
o

ta
l 

19
.8

03
.6

91
. 0

0
 

C3 
0 
N 
Fn 
N 
O 
6 
N 

Tr 

0 
0 
N 
71 
N 
o 
6 
N 

	
W

a
te

r  
S

up
pl

y  
&

 S
an

ita
ry

  T
ot

a
l C

o
st

  
I 

8 
CV 
r- 

N. 
1 

CV 
i-

r... 

A
m

ou
nt

  o
f 

P
re

m
iu

m
  V 

§ 
8 

~

8
pp 

077 
~~
8p
p 

c73 

P
re

m
iu

m
  

Q
uo

te
d

 %
  

9.
7
5
 I 

8 6 — 
8 cis — 

S
c h

ed
ul

e
  

A
m

ou
nt
 
 

8 
g 
:g3 
CNI 
CD 

Z 
g 
',47) 
CV 
CD 

8 
cc.), 
U) 
CNI 
CD 

C
iv

il 
W

o r
k
 
 

T
ot

a
l  C

o
st

  

19
11

76
11

.3
4 co N 

id 

1 19
33

6
5

15
.2

8
 

A
m

ou
nt

 o
f 

P
re

m
iu

m
  

cr, 
I": in 

8 
oo 1

0
94

5
1
9
.7

3
 

to r- 
oi 
Lc) 

A 

P
re

m
iu

m
  

Q
uo

te
d

 %
 

4
.8

0
 

8 
co 

8 
co 

S
ch

ed
ul

e
  

A
m

ou
nt

 

18
24

19
95

.5
5 2 

7,- 
CV 
CO 18

24
19

95
.5

5
 

E
st

im
at

e  
C

os
t  0 c 

A 2. 
--= 

r4 2 N S' 

N
am

e  
o
f
 C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/S

 lq
ba

l M
a l

ik
 &

 C
o:

  K
ot

ri
 

M
IS

 M
e h

ra
n

  B
ui

ld
er

s  
La

rk
an

a  
 

C 0 

1C O gi 
o .6 m 

2 it• 
8 a 
0 g 
i 0 

r 01 tr) 



• • 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
ct

io
n
  o

f 
T

u
c

k 
S

h
o
ps

  f
o
r  

B
o

ys
  H

o
st

e
lle

rs
  a
t  

Q
U

E
S

T
 N

a
w

a
b

sh
a
h
  

To o 
0 

0 

4, 

P.0 

US 
0 

n 
t•Z 

CON  
N 

co 

co 
N 

 

N 

0 

8 
N 
Cs1 
N 

E 

O 

O 

3  

C.) 
0 4

, 5
6
0
,1

59
.0

0
 

S
c
h

ed
u
le

  A
m

o
u
nt

  

aV 
ta 

4
, 0

3
5
,5

38
.6

5
 

4
, 0

3
5
,5

3
8

.6
5
 

4
,0

3
5
,5

3
8

.6
5
 

V
C

E  

pC 

O 

ci 

fi  

8 

O' 

M
IS

 M
eh

ra
n
  B

ui
ld

e
rs

  L
a
rk

a
n
a
  

N 



• • 

C
o

n
st

ru
c

ti
o

n
  o

f 
S

h
o
p
p

in
g

  C
e
n
tr

e
  a

t  
S

ta
f
f
 R

e
si

d
e
n
ce

  C
o

lo
n
y,

  Q
U

E
S

T
 N

a
w

a
b
s

h
a
h

 

a
ra

ti
v
e

  S
ta

te
m

e
n

  

E 
0 

6
.2

10
,7

4
6

.0
0
 

6
,2

3
9

,5
0
0
.0

0
 

6
.1

3
5
,9

8
7
.0

0
 

to 
O 
U 
To 
75 

N- 
N 

LI) 
0 
O 
O 

8 
oo 

P
re

m
iu

m
  Q

u
o
te

d
 %

 I
 

A
m

o
u

nt
  o
f
 P

re
m

iu
m

  

rn 
N 

N 
CO 
CO 
Co) 

0 

of 
0 

CD 

N
a

m
e

  o
f
 C

o
n

tr
a

c
to

r  

M
IS

 M
eh

ra
n

  B
ui

ld
er

s  
L
ar

ka
na

  

M
/S

 lq
ba

l  M
a
li
k
 &

 C
o
  K

a
i  

S
ch

ed
u

le
  A

m
o

u
n
t  

5.
7
5

0,
6

9
0

 8
6
 

5,
7
5
0
.6

9
0
 8
6

 

5,
7
5
0
.6

9
0

 8
6

 
6
.1

3
9

 M
ill

io
n

  

C  
C 

a 
E 
0 

C 0 
V

C  
0 

0 

 0 

co
(1  

cc  
0 -6 

13 

N VI co 

O 
N 

0  



vc  

- 

C
o

n
st

ru
c
ti
o
n

  o
f 
B

a
c

h
e
lo

r  
A

c
c
o

m
o
d

a
ti
o
n
  8

 O
ff
ic

e
s
  f
o

r  
S

e
c
u
ri
ty

  P
e
r s

o
n

n
e
ls

  a
t  

Q
U

E
S

T
  N

a
w

a
b

s
h

a
h
 

co 

C 

(1 

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l 

1
0

,3
0
9
, 7

0
9
.0

0
 

a 

i d .- 

a 

d .- 

W
a
te

r  
Su

p*
  &

  S
an

da
l(
  
 

S
ch

ed
ul

e  
P

re
m

iu
m

  A
m

o
u

nt
  o

f 
T

o t
a

l C
os

t  
A

m
o

u
nt

  
 Q

uo
te

d
  %

  P
re

m
iu

m
  

O 0 
/ 
0 

>a 
n 

r§ 
8 n 

N 
0 

A 
f- n 

0 

g 
0 
8 8

12
6

6
 8
81

 

8
7

5
1

8
 1
8

 

in 
r, 
of 13

 0
0

 

g 
0 
N 
ri) N w 6

2
5

1
2

9
 8

4
 

6
2
5
12

9.
8

4
 

1 -o: ? 
0 

T
ot

al
  C

os
t  n 

Oi 

F4 
8 

CD 
ei 

I 
6 

CD 

6 

g  

tE a6  
g 

I ct  

o 
r 
i 

In , . 
i 

rt  to 

csa 
S 

P
re

m
iu

m
  

O
uo

te
d 

%
 

8 4 

0
0
9
  7.

0
0

 

I  
S

c
h
ed

ul
e  

A
m

o
u n

t  
 

9
18

28
52

.4
9

 cn 
a 
c4 

Fy co 
2in- 91

62
85

2  
4

9
 

E
st

im
a

te
  

C
o

st
 

1 = d — 

N
am

e  
o
f
 C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

W
S

 M
eh

ra
n

  B
ui

ld
er

s  
L

ar
ka

na
  
	

M
IS

 B
at

c
h

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
  

C
om

pa
n
y  

La
rk

an
a

  
 Y 

8 
(.5 
AC 

To 
2 

.2 

i 

.- N Cc) 

• • 



> 

E 
O 

In
te

rn
a
l
 

E
le

c
tr

if
ic

a
ti

o
n

  W
o

rk
s

  o
f
 fo

ll
o

w
in

g
  0

4
 B

u
il
d

in
g

s
  a

t  
Q

U
E

S
T

 N
a
w

a
b

s
l 

N., 

a 
C

E  

e
  o

f 
C

o
n
tr

a
ct

o
r  

S 

6.6
0

E

gC 

 

a E 3  
8 

3 0 

O  S 
to' = o 

Z 

• g - 
E 0  "a E e 
▪ a  

_ 

S 
I 

• E 
ro 7 

8  `; 

C E 
< 
E .42 

a. 

2 
E g 
6. 0  

7 

• 

E 

U 
 

N 

E  

0 

3 

O 

IN 0 

a) N 

2 
ul 

Di
N- 

CSI N  N 

r- 

0 O 

0 N 

s"A mg- r- 

Or)

N.  

O O 

8 
pr 
O 

0 
0 
0 

03 
(N 

O 

O 
<Nu 

N 

N 

N O 0) 
N 

co 
(0 

in C 
eq 0  o = In 

O C V Tu OO

C
0  
112 

>- c 2 
u o 2. 
-6 0 ,79 
cL eroo 

CY 77  U. 

N 
o' E 
cc• cc

8  x 
To 

C w E 
.0 	

cu 0 
E 

2  vg °co ? 
E .c c 
E 

U 8 

• 

g 2 
• )- I-
t "e) 

c tit 
t  
E E 2 
• cn cn 



          

0 9 
10 
cr. 

   

5
,2

2
0
.4

2
1

.0
0
 

  

5
,2

3
2

.0
8
9
.0

0
  

   

             

             

3 

    

r- 

0, 
to 

tD 

      

              

             

C 
C 

0 

C 

            

            

          

            

     

0,1 

      

           


